related transactions occurred on the dates indicated. Further, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to project
the future operating results of the Company following the completion of the Business Combination and related transactions. The unaudited pro forma
adjustments represent the Company’s management’s estimates based on information available as of the date of these unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements and are subject to change as additional information becomes available and analyses are performed.

45

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

From
January 1, 2021
to July 1, 2021

For the year
ended

December 31,
2021

For the year
ended

December 31,
2021

FCAC

(Historical)

Legacy
Sharecare

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ —   $ 412,815   $ 412,815
Costs and Operating expenses:
Costs of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization

below)   —   203,218   203,218
Sales and marketing   —   51,407   51,407
Product and technology   —   74,438   74,438
General and administrative   1,741   136,594   (90)   (aa)   138,245
Franchise tax expenses   64   —   64
Depreciation and amortization   —   32,601   32,601

Total costs and operating expenses   1,805   498,258   (90)   499,973

Loss from operations   (1,805)   (85,443)   90   (87,158)

Other income (expense):
Change in fair market value of derivative warrant liabilities   8,946   —   8,946
Interest income   74   96   (74)   (bb)   96
Interest expense   —   (27,662)   13,264   (cc)   (14,398)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (1,148)   (1,148)
Other income (expense)   —   27,007   27,007

Total other income (expense)   9,020   (1,707)   13,190   20,503

Income (Loss) before income tax expense   7,215   (87,150)   13,280   (66,655)

Income tax benefit (expense)   —   2,021   (308)   (dd)   1,713

Net income (loss)   7,215   (85,129)   12,972   (64,942)

Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interest in
subsidiaries   —   (129)   —   (129)

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders   $ 7,215  $ (85,000)  $ 12,972   $ (64,813)

Weighted average Class A common stock outstanding   34,500,000   281,026,365
Net income (loss) per common stock, Class A—basic and

diluted   $ —   $ (0.23)
Weighted average Class B common stock outstanding   8,625,000   —
Net income (loss) per common stock, Class B—basic and

diluted   $ 0.84   —

46

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination was accounted for as a reverse recapitalization, with no goodwill or other intangible assets recorded, in accordance